## IAPO3Rec'd PCT 09 FEB 2009 12/310044

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

THOM FORM COVER SHEET

02-17-2009

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103548404 Attorney Docket No. <u>140130</u> Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA Masayuki SHIMIZU 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No ☐Yes ⊠ No A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger  $\square$ Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_ Execution Date: January 23, 2009 This document is being filed together with a new application.  $\boxtimes$ Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_ Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Title of Application: BRAKING CONTROL SYSTEM AND BRAKING CONTROL METHOD Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 214963) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 320850 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature.

02/13/2009 MJAMA1 0900038 12310044

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 01 FC:8021 the original document. Date: February 9, 2009 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,256

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022274 FRAME: 0686

AC		RIBA	TORTO	г
ASi	31 C T	INIVE	$\mathbf{ENI}$	L

IAPO3Recid	PCT-	<b>િ()</b> લ્9	FE	<b>3</b> •2009
(41)	ションさい	4 - 9	<u> </u>	

		(I)	Masayuki SHIMIZU		(5)	12/3	10044	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)	7 10 1 0		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
01	(-,	(4)						
	1	(4)	In consideration of the sum o					
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each un-					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan					
		the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assig tire right, title and interest for ion, and in all applications fo onal, continuation, substitute, es and reexamination certifica	the United Star patent includi and reissue ap	ites of Ame ing any and plication(s)	erica as defined in 35 d all provisional, non ), and all Letters Pate	5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, extensions,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BRAKING CONTROL SYS	STEM AND BR	AKING CO	ONTROL METHOD		
	such as Title, Case		PCT/IB2007/002342					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 140130	)			)	
			ich the undersigned has (have					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	on eve	n date herewith or					
	Application	` ,						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 9, 20	009				
reexam from sa herein a binding	or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success	nal Conv to performed States rizes and assignee, executed, sors, assigner, grants to	rm all affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Paten as Assignee of the entire inter and will not execute, any agrays and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG	strial Property of may be necessants to issue any rest, and coven- eements in con	or similar a ary to obtain and all Let ants that he flict herew wer to insert	greements.  In, maintain or confite ters Patents of the Use has full right to corrith, and agrees that to ton this assignment.	rm by reissue or United States resulting nvey the entire interest this assignment is any further	
recorda	tion of this document.							
	In witness whereof, execut January 23, 20		e undersigned on the date(s)					
Date	January 23, 20		Inventor Signature	· //Naso	rysekû	Shimiyu	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	·	<i>U</i>		(SEAL)	
Date							<del></del>	
Date								
Date								
Date	* "						•	
Date	**************************************		Inventor Signature	·	·-·		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>			(SEAL)	
	then it should be signed before	e at least		here:		` '		
Date	January 23, 200		Witness	- Parag	or O	The second		
Date	January 23, 200	<b>J</b>	Witness	Ju	~-\\	*kngarvar		

PATENT REEL: 022274 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 02/09/2009